

Water Conservation Plan Update

Aaron Abel Water Services Manager

Meeting Date: April 29, 2019



Water Conservation Plan Update

The following resolution is presented for consideration to the Board of Directors of the Brazos River Authority for adoption at its April 29, 2019 meeting:

"BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Brazos River Authority that the Water Conservation Plan, as presented at the April 29, 2019, Board of Directors' Meeting and prepared in conformance with the requirements of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, is hereby adopted; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Brazos River Authority that this newly adopted Water Conservation Plan supersedes the Water Conservation Plan dated April 28, 2014; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the General Manager/CEO is directed to submit the adopted Brazos River Authority Water Conservation Plan to the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality."

Meeting Date: April 29, 2019
Page 2



